MAYOR Joe Purcell POLICE CHIEF Paul M. George Jr.



PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR Michael Hurff Jr.

FINANCE OFFICER/CITY CLERK Andrew Lehr

City of Hardin Public Notice

Weed Mowing Bids

The City of Hardin is soliciting bids for contractors or individuals to mow residential and commercial lots/parcels within the city limits of Hardin. The contract will run from May 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025. Bids must include a base hourly rate price for large parcels (larger than one acre), small parcels, branches, and miscellaneous clean up. Picture taking, the compilation of information, and job coordination with the city code enforcer is required. Contractors or individuals applying must provide a list of tools and equipment and liability insurance.

Bid forms are available at City Hall, 406 N. Cheyenne Avenue, Hardin, MT 59034 and on the City website at http://www.hardinmt.com/Notices.html. Sealed bids need to be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope – **2025 Weed Mowing Bids** and should be received no later than 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 13, 2025 at City Hall at 406 N. Cheyenne Avenue, Hardin, MT 59034, at which time the bids will be publicly opened at City Council Chambers located at 401 N. Cheyenne Avenue, Hardin, MT. For more details call 665-9260 Ext 104.

City of Hardin 406 N Cheyenne Hardin MT 59034 Phone (406) 665-9260 Fax (406) 665-2719

BID FORM IS ATTACHED

CITY OF HARDIN

2025 Weed Mowing Bid Form

The City of Hardin is soliciting bids for contractors or individuals to mow residential and commercial lots/parcels within the city limits of Hardin. The contract will run from May 1, 2025 to October 31, 2025. Bids must include a base hourly rate price for large parcels (larger than one acre), small parcels, branches, and miscellaneous clean up. Picture taking, the compilation of information, and job coordination with the city code enforcer is required. Contractors or individuals applying must provide a list of tools and equipment and liability insurance.

Bid forms are available at City Hall, 406 N. Cheyenne Avenue, Hardin, MT 59034 and on the City website at http://www.hardinmt.com/Notices.html. Sealed bids need to be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope – **2025 Weed Mowing Bids** and should be received no later than 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 13, 2025 at City Hall at 406 N. Cheyenne Avenue, Hardin, MT 59034, at which time the bids will be publicly opened at City Council Chambers located at 401 N. Cheyenne Avenue, Hardin, MT. For more details call 665-9260 Ext 104.

The City of Hardin reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive informalities, to accept the bid that is in the best interest of the City of Hardin.

Contractor/Individual:			
Address:			
Phone: Pho			
Email Address:			
Contact Person & Phone:			
All bids are due by 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, Ma	ay 13, 2025		
Item Prices (The per hour rate is per servic	e, not per em	ployee.)	
Large Lots/Parcels (larger than one acre): Small Parcels: Branches: Miscellaneous clean-up: Required: A list of Tools and Equipment	\$\$ \$\$ \$	/ hour / hour	
Proof of Liability Insurance			
Additional Information:			
Signaturo			Data